| | 01-07-200 |)2 | | |
|---|--|---|---|----------------------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 RI (Modified) | 101935909 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra | COMMERCE idemark Office |
| To the Director of the United States Patent a | nd Trademark Office: Plea | se record the attached | original documents or copy | thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | (2. N) | ame and address of re | ceiving party(ies): | 0 |
| William P. Apps | | Name: <u>Rehrig Pacific Company</u> | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? | Yes <u>X</u> No | Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | S | treet Address:4 | 010 East 26 th St. | |
| AssignmentM | erger – | | | |
| Security AgreementCh | nange of Name C | ity: Los Angeles | State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90</u> | 023 |
| Other | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| Execution Date: 12-18-2001 | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a | new application, the exect | ation date of the applie | cation is: <u>12-18-2001</u> | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent N | o.(s) | |
| Ad | ditional numbers attached? | Yes | No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ondence 6. T | otal number of applica | ntions and patents involved: | |
| Name: Konstantine J. Diamond | 7. T | otal Fee (37 C.F.R. § | 3.41) | 10 |
| Address: <u>4010 E. 26th St.</u> | | XEnclosed | | |
| | | | charged to Deposit Account | |
| City: Los AngelesState:CA Z | 1 | | ber: | |
| | (A | attach duplicate copy of this | s page if paying by Deposit Account | nt) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS | SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document. <u>Konstantine J. Diamond</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of page | going information is true and Karrow Signa ages including cover sheet, at | ture | 12-18 Date | iginal 3-2001 |
| Mail docum 01/02/2002 GGEBREGI 00000006 10028481 ^{Assignme} 04 FC:581 40.00 GP | ents to be recorded with requ ents, Director of the United S Washington, D.C | | ntion to: ark Office PATENT 012412 FRAME: 04 | 143 |

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLIAM P. APPS, of 225 Lake Heights Dr., Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, do hereby assign, sell and set over to REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 4010 East 26th Street, Los Angeles, California 90023, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PLASTIC PALLET

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 18TH day of December, 2001, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

WILLIAM P. APPS

STATE OF GEORGIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DEKALB

On this 18th day of December, 2001 personally appeared before me WILLIAM P. APPS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

De. et.

Notary Public () My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires March 30, 2004

RECORDED: 12/18/2001